03-28-2005





03/10/05 102967920

Docket No.:MJT021US

		301320	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM			
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		-	_
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	<u> </u>	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies) OOK RESEARCH PTY LTD
KIA SILVERBROOK		Name: OLVERO.	0
		Internal Address:	7.7
		] _	8.40 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.00 = 1.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			1010 1100 1100 1100
🔼 Assignment	Merger	3	93 DARLING STREET
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
		City: BALMAIN	State:_NSW _Zip:_2041
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	<u> </u>	
	, ,	action the execution de	ate of the application is: March 10,
	ogether with a new appli	1	2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	ached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
5 Name and address of party to			olications and patents involved:
concerning document should b		o. Total Hambor of app	modelone and patonto involved.
KIN SII VEDBDOOK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_40
Name: KIA SILVERBROOK			,
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
SILVERBROOK RESE		☐ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
OIE VERBICOR RESE			
393 DARLING	STREET	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address:	JINEEI	Ì	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
City: BALMAIN State:	NSW Zip: 2041	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a		information is true and o	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do	ocument.	, D	
KIA SILVERBROOK		MIC	March 10, 2005
Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature	Date
Total n	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradernarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/18/2005 MBELETE1 00000018 11080497

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 016389 FRAME: 0757** 



PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	Docket Number (Optional) MJT021US		
Whereas, I, KIA SILVERBROOK of	393 Darling Street Balmain, NSW 2041, A	∖ustralia	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements i	in	
Method of fabricating inkjet nozzle com	prising suspended actuator		
for which an application for a United States P Application Number/	atent was filed on		,
X for which an application for a United States F		March 10, 2005	_, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of	Balmain, New South Wales	s. Australia herein	referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSW 204	41, Australia	is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	ı the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt whe	reofis ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable considera			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive	right to the said invention	and all countrie n in the United Stat and all countries	s in the wo tes <sup>/</sup> and th in the wor
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the same	, for his sole use a	nd behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said P	atent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	ave been held by me had	this assignment ar	nd sale no
been made.		-	
Executed this10th day of	March	, <b>*19</b> (X 200	15
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		, ^	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
at Dalmani, New Journ Wales, Australia	1 0		<del></del> -
	WK	_	
State of		Signature)	
day of, 19			
Seal		otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/16/2005 REEL: 016389 FRAME: 0758